
          
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE FOR SKILL TEST 

Dated 11.07.2025 

 

Reference Union Public Service Commission’s Advertisement No. 51/2024 

published on 07.03.2024, Vacancy No. 24035101707, Item No. 01 with closing 

date of submission of Online Application being 23:59 Hrs. on 27.03.2024 for 

Recruitment to 323 vacancies of the post of Personal Assistant in Employees’ 

Provident Fund Organization, Ministry of Labour & Employment. Adv No. 

51/2024, Vacancy No. 24035101707. 
 

Vide Commission’s notice dated 01.07.2025 

(https://upsc.gov.in/sites/default/files/RT-FRevScrtyNotice-323-PA-EPFO-Engl-

010725.pdf), 823 candidates were short-listed for the skill test. The scheme of the 

skill test is as under : 
 

(i) Dictation: 10 minutes with a Speed of 120 words per minute in 

Stenography (English or Hindi) 

(ii) Transcription Time* for the dictation taken as per (i) (a): 50 

minutes (English) / 65 minutes (Hindi) (Only on Computer) 

*for PwBD candidates – 70 minutes (English) and 90 minutes (Hindi) 
 

 

IN REFERENCE TO THE COMMISSION’S ADDENDUM NOTICE DATED 

10.07.2025 AND IN WAKE OF CAPF EXAMINATION BEING SCHEDULED ON 

03.08.2025, A REVISED SCHEDULE FOR SKILL TEST IS AS UNDER: 

 

 

The skill test for the shortlisted 823 candidates will be held at Institute of 

Secretariat Training & Management (ISTM), Administrative Block, OPP 

Bersarai Market, JNU (Old) Campus, Olof Palme Marg, New Delhi, Delhi 

110067 on 26.07.2025, 27.07.2025, 02.08.2025 and 03.08.2025 as per the 

schedule tabulated below: 

 
Date of Test Shift Roll Nos. 

 

 
 
26.07.2025 
 

 
 
Forenoon 
 

100063 100736 101317 101355 201066 201316 

201325 201568 201640 202144 202579 203577 

203950 204368 204868 204991 300210 300300 

300363 300904 300907 301027 301042 301196 

301293 301314 301537 301547 301564 301572 

301605 301607 301631 301679 301692 301879 

302013 302125 302313 302332 302490 302497 

302520 400804 401162 401170 401374 402111 

500080 500177 500198 500257 500455 500503 

https://upsc.gov.in/sites/default/files/RT-FRevScrtyNotice-323-PA-EPFO-Engl-010725.pdf
https://upsc.gov.in/sites/default/files/RT-FRevScrtyNotice-323-PA-EPFO-Engl-010725.pdf


500605 500618 500866 500873 501121 600090 

600177 600196 600234 600567 600635 600773 

600949 601299 601514 601594 601621 601856 

601952 602108 602245 602728 602739 603221 

603268 603315 603319 603399 603560 603594 

603868 603973 604143 604459 604517 700409 

700727 700785 702091 702203 800120 800178 

800220 800618 800630 800674 800782 800858 

800863 800917 801023 

(105 Candidates) 

 
 
26.07.2025 

 

 
 
Afternoon 

801153 801233 801332 801467 801484 801660 

801735 801877 802027 802048 802055 802403 

802842 802853 802913 803048 803182 803644 

803718 803740 803747 803846 803900 803927 

804041 804055 804082 804144 804306 804417 

804445 804591 804603 804710 804749 804764 

804774 805111 805588 805708 805746 805769 

805930 806241 806328 806527 806619 806777 

806825 806903 806980 807158 807329 807349 

807388 807638 807699 807751 807760 807776 

807871 807880 808013 808125 808246 808396 

808483 808492 808496 808520 808539 808702 

808731 808770 808850 808898 809246 809320 

809321 809404 809430 809478 809516 809575 

809699 809775 809811 809921 809945 810028 

810041 810072 810121 810150 810893 810916 

811032 811194 811447 811499 811556 811637 

811711 812144 812228 

 (105 Candidates) 

 
 

27.07.2025 
 

 
 

Forenoon 
 

200189 204518 301329 301446 401654 401753 

604214 800565 800869 800920 802092 804459 

805223 806916 807080 807160 807330 807859 

808099 809782 810060 811926 812592 812811 

813685 813904 814402 815648 817485 817764 

817993 818862 819596 819864 819965 820756 

900298 900751 1000732 1000861 1003109 1003581 

1004837 1101351 1103867 1104646 1200047 1200085 

1200453 1300722 1300846 1400039 1400572 1400918 

1400975 1401506 1900415 1900753 1900803 1901203 

1901342 1901479 2100280 2100572 2400008 2602972 

2604208 3501002 3900751 4102254 4400200 4400427 

4700041 5400489 5401623 5700263 5700468 5901006 

5901495 6001570 6102791 6200653 6200890 6300498 

6600198 6600606 6601004 6601076 6601460 6601699 

6601940 6700069 6900708 7000008 7500291 7800365 

7801924 7801935 7901346 8200284 8800062 812373 

812450 812502 812681 

 (105 Candidates) 



 
 
27.07.2025 
 

 
 
Afternoon 

200306 203155 203178 204089 400694 401324 

401350 803756 806360 807193 811725 811805 

812601 812628 813004 816116 817825 818737 

818765 819037 819410 1004935 1400533 1402431 

1502601 1504983 2200703 2600852 2602448 2602784 

2602843 2602924 2603150 2603504 2603822 2604129 

2604548 2604605 2605279 2606120 4102155 5800185 

5901141 5901322 5901606 6001408 6100204 6100801 

6900094 6901050 6901146 6901284 6901314 7700496 

7900340 7900737 7900800 7900817 7901703 7901832 

5400272 5401938 402203 601272 602846 604369 

801481 805107 820913 820941 820956 820958 

820960 1000760 1004367 1105897 1201843 1502973 

1505594 1505595 1700283 2600877 6100642 6301176 

6601973 6800328 7700196 8200781 

 (88 Candidates) 

 
 
02.08.2025 
 

 
 
Forenoon 
 

812707 812733 812844 812916 813129 813141 

813398 813497 813551 813588 813655 813864 

814273 814380 814480 814562 814565 814689 

814702 814839 814941 814950 815103 815129 

815154 815277 815361 815363 815448 815468 

815611 815673 815771 815866 815869 815976 

816118 816190 816261 816303 816319 816346 

816524 816791 817016 817047 817131 817214 

817262 817344 817583 818182 818215 818216 

818252 818307 818317 818333 818407 818418 

818618 818924 819167 819448 819518 819609 

819690 819920 819981 820007 820063 820189 

820446 820524 820559 820623 820671 900165 

900967 1000539 1000568 1000671 1000739 1000807 

1000854 1001139 1001242 1001245 1001538 1001573 

1001653 1002141 1002292 1002317 1002353 1002979 

1003148 1004479 1005433 1005455 1100023 1100064 

1100352 1100555 1101027 

 (105 Candidates) 
 

 
 
02.08.2025 
 

 
 
Afternoon 

1101358 1101363 1102825 1102829 1103265 1103684 

1103702 1103717 1103858 1103914 1104913 1105018 

1105116 1105146 1105421 1105845 1200095 1200099 

1200594 1200939 1201041 1300465 1300650 1300673 

1301082 1301097 1301166 1400293 1400607 1400615 

1400629 1400929 1401211 1401292 1401298 1401302 

1401371 1401540 1401641 1402180 1402263 1402490 

1402502 1402548 1500687 1500698 1500725 1501345 

1502801 1502915 1504141 1504815 1505240 1505373 

1600043 1700096 1800083 1800175 1800278 1900210 

1900311 1900377 1900478 1900534 1900598 1900750 

1900754 1900771 1900876 1900939 1900976 1900981 

1901017 1901105 1901118 1901137 1901183 1901275 



1901376 1901441 1901476 1901482 1901483 1901571 

1901797 1901811 1901859 2000138 2000205 2000286 

2200089 2200496 2200654 2400237 2400269 2400390 

2400392 2400399 2400596 2400783 2401012 2401027 

2401148 2600337 2600981 

 
 

 (105 Candidates) 

 
 
03.08.2025 
 

 
 
Forenoon 
 

 

2601508 2601600 2601764 2602466 2603602 2603846 

2603867 2604975 2604987 2605839 2606884 2608128 

2608333 3400142 3400386 3400391 3400505 3400621 

3400793 3500396 3500493 3500500 3500749 3500769 

3500909 3501025 3501524 3501759 3501784 3501848 

3501976 3502279 3502442 3502740 3502777 3503098 

3600043 3700046 3800329 3900353 4000725 4100238 

4100452 4100480 4100585 4100935 4100995 4101322 

4101505 4101607 4101863 4102105 4102177 4102430 

4300011 4400194 4400362 4400384 4600271 4900253 

4900361 4900554 4900560 4900966 4900981 4901007 

5000132 5000578 5102166 5102340 5200216 5200221 

5200242 5200366 5200415 5200518 5300299 5400998 

5401144 5600174 5600439 5600508 5700005 5700047 

5700149 5700245 5700256 5700714 5700761 5700803 

5700824 5800124 5800151 5800289 5800586 5800668 

5800675 5800693 5900178 5900207 5900273 5900291 

5901003 5901007 5901139 

(105 Candidates) 

 
 
03.08.2025 
 

 
 
Afternoon 

5901195 5901453 5901710 5901933 6000255 6000332 

6000399 6000700 6100131 6100533 6100683 6100882 

6101194 6101574 6101791 6101800 6200605 6201903 

6202012 6300033 6300191 6300419 6300421 6300646 

6300684 6300762 6300880 6301061 6400150 6400420 

6400430 6400520 6400640 6400704 6500044 6500055 

6500148 6500185 6600170 6600211 6600217 6600413 

6600703 6600788 6600797 6600961 6601199 6601360 

6601449 6601818 6601843 6700096 6700164 6700311 

6800304 6800688 6801018 6801041 6900078 6900127 

6900238 6900407 6900720 6901275 6901294 6901384 

7000471 7100001 7100219 7200185 7200201 7300188 

7300202 7300292 7500049 7700033 7700073 7700447 

7700573 7700593 7800179 7800325 7800330 7800675 

7801380 7801392 7801977 7900972 7901126 7901504 

7901737 7902171 8100181 8100463 8100673 8200096 

8500031 8500069 8500240 8600258 8600382 8700060 

8700170 8700261 8800131 

(105 Candidates) 

 

 

 



 

NOTE I   :    No request for change of date will be entertained. 

 

NOTE II :   e-Admit Card will be issued one week in advance from the date of skill 

test. 

NOTE III : Candidate’s reporting time at the venue for Forenoon and Afternoon 

shift is 08.15 AM and 12.45 PM respectively. 

 

NOTE IV: Detailed instructions to candidates would be released shortly. 

 

NOTE V: The earlier Addendum Notice dated 10.07.2025 STANDS WITHDRAWN. 

 

 


